

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26219/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2010 in WP No.
14160/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M/S. B.SEENAIHAH & CO. (PROJECT) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that out of the total demand of Rs.7,12,58,574/- the respondents have already recovered from the petitioner an amount of Rs. 1.75 crores. In view of the statement, we direct that till the next date, the respondents shall not take any coercive steps for the recovery of the balance amount, subject to the petitioner's furnishing to the satisfaction of the Commercial Tax Officer, a bank guarantee of a schedule bank for the balance amount. The bank guarantee shall be filed within three weeks from today.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master